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End of Week 4—Friday, September 22, 2017

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#5
	 Bible Verse:	 Wyatt Thoni—Luke 12:15

Catechism:  	 The Ten Commandments			    		
	 Bryce Damato —The Ninth Commandment,

						      What does this mean?
			   Derek Larson —The Tenth Commandment,

					     What does this mean?	

	
Yes, There Is School on Friday, September 29 -  In some materials 
in the “Smart Book” packets that you received at the opening potluck 
there was an error listing no school on the 29th, please disregard that. 
Classes will continue as usual next Friday. Sorry for the confusion!

Preschool & Kindergarten Korner! – Books, boxes, and bears! Our 
upcoming week will be filled with the letter B including our trip to 
Bookworm Gardens on Wednesday. The attached note contains more 
details. Regarding boxes, if you have any old Kleenex boxes, donations 
are appreciated! Thank you. 

Protect Your King! Chess Club is on Mondays from 3:30-4:30.

Classical Education Conference – Next Friday, Sept. 29, we will be 
hosting a classical Lutheran education conference featuring Pastor 
Robert Paul from Memorial Lutheran Church & School in Houston. 
The Friday night session is specially designed with parents in mind 
and any and all who are interested. Dinner begins at 5:30pm with the 
presentation following at 7:00pm. Childcare is provided; please let Mrs. 
Hughes know if you will need it.

Crafters Needed –Christmas Craft and Vendor Fair to be held on Sat. 
Nov. 11th, 9:00am until 2:00 pm. Pick up your applications at the SCRIP 
counter. 



Dates to Remember – 

Mon. Sept 25 Chess Club 3:30-4:30

Wed. Sept. 27 Field Trip – Preschool-Kindergarten

Fri. Sept. 29 St. Michael and All Angels’ Classical Education 
Conference 5:30pm

Mon. Oct. 2 Chess Club 3:30-4:30

Sun. Oct. 8 Academy Choir sings for both services

Mon. Oct. 9 Chess Club 3:30-4:30

Wed. Oct. 11 Field trip – 3rd – 8th grade

Fri. Oct. 13 Hot Lunch

Mon. Oct. 16 Chess Club 3:30-4:30

Fri. Oct. 20 Fish Fry 4:30pm

Sun. Oct. 22 Cherub and Academy Choir sing for both 
services

Mon. Oct. 23 Chess Club 3:30-4:30

Thurs. Oct. 26 Harvest Hoedown/Last Day of 1st Quarter

Fri. Oct. 27 No School

Sun. Oct. 29 Academy Choir sings at the District Reformation 
Service at Concordia University of Wisconsin 
3:30pm

Mon. Oct. 30 Chess Club 3:30-4:30

Tues. Oct. 31 Academy Choir sings at the Lutheran Home for 
the Aged 3:30pm


